OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI-II JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, SHEVA, TAL- URAN , DIST RAIGAD MAHARASHTRA-400707.

F.NO. S/V-30-MISC-213/2005 CCO M II

Dt..22.10.2008

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 76/2008

The attention of all exporters, importers, Custom House Agents, Mumbai of Trade and all other concerned is invited to <u>Office Order No. 49/2007</u> dated 23.11.2007 of this office.

Shri K.C. Kala, Asstt. Commissioner of Customs (CCO) is designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs under Section 5(i) of the Right to Information Act. 2005, w.e.f. 8th October, 2008 as per details below:

Sr. No.	Name/Designation of the officer	Office address and telephone	Designation Under the RTI Act, 2005	Jurisdiction
01	Shri K.C. Kala Assistant Commissioner of Customs,	Room No.601 A Wing, 6 th floor Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House Sheva, Tal- Uran , Dist Raigad Maharashtra-400707	Central Public Information Officer	Information pertaining to the Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone,-II, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Sheva, Tal- Uran , Dist Raigad

		Maharashtra-400707.
	Tel-	
	Fax-27243242	

N. SASIDHARAN

CHIEF COMMISSIONER

Copy to:

- 1. The Member (Customs), CBEC, New Delhi.
- 2. The Commissioner(DPPR), New Delhi
- 3. The DG of Systems & Data Management, New Delhi
- 4. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai-I and II
- 5. All Commissioners of Customs, Zone-II,
- 6. All India Imports & Exporters Associatioon, Churchgate House, 2nd floor, 32/34 Veer Nariman Road, Opp. Akabarally, Flora Fountain, Mumbai 400 023.
- 7. BCHAA, Mumbai Customs Agents Association, 73 Mittal Tower,

C Wing, 7th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 005.